### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 018446 Frame 0850. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rino Micheloni	08/31/2006
Luca Crippa	08/28/2006
Roberto Ravasio	08/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via C. Olivetti, 2, I-20041	
City:	Agrate Brianza (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, 467-701, Ichon-si	
City:	Kyoungki-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11495876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500811039

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 439-8778

Email: heidi\_yee@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Justin K. Brask

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42P21415

PATENT

REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin K. Brask

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=8410.P00024 Corrected Assignment & orig cvr sheet#page1.tif source=8410.P00024 Corrected Assignment & orig cvr sheet#page2.tif source=8410.P00024 Corrected Assignment & orig cvr sheet#page3.tif source=8410.P00024 Corrected Assignment & orig cvr sheet#page4.tif source=8410.P00024 Corrected Assignment & orig cvr sheet#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0054

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Rino Micheloni residing or having a principal place of business at Via Luini, 11, I-22078 TURATE (CO), ITALY, and a citizen or juristic entity of Italy,

ASSIGNOR <u>Luca Crippa</u> residing or having a principal place of business at <u>Via Manzoni</u>, 66, I-20040 BUSNAGO (MI), ITALY, and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>Italy</u>.

ASSIGNOR Roberto Ravasio residing or having a principal place of business at <u>Via Mazzini, 3, I-24036 PONTE SAN PIETRO (BG), ITALY</u>, and a citizen or juristic entity of <u>Italy</u>,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE STMicroelectronics S.r.l., residing or having a principal place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, I-20041 Agrate Brianza (MI), ITALY, a citizen or juristic entity of ITALY and Hynix Semiconductor, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, 467-701 - Ichon-si, Kyoungki-do, Republic of Korea a citizen or juristic entity of the Republic of Korea, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **DOUBLE PAGE PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD** and which is found in United States patent application serial number 11/495,876, filed on July 28, 2006 (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNOR:
Name: Rino Micheloni Signature: x
Signature: x / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Title (if applicable):
Title (if applicable):
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2006 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS
Name:
Signature:

Name: Luca Crippa
Signature: x Luce Gyfa
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this <u>× 28</u> day of <u>× Aυσυδ τ</u> , 2006 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2006 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS
Name:
Signature:

Name: Roberto Ravasio
Signature: x Noberto Mercano
Title (if applicable):
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this × 28 day of ×A UCVST, 2006 at
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be a person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of, 2006 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS
Name:
Signature: